```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9723/2015 This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010114882016/truecopy/order-5.pdf

```
ITEM NO.29
                                                             SECTION IIA
                                  COURT NO.11
                         SUPREMECOURTOF
                                                        INDIA
                                 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
  9544/2015
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2014
  in CRLBA No. 850/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
  STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
                                                             Petitioner(s)
                                          VERSUS
  ABDUL SALIM SHAIKH (SIDDIQUE) & ANR.
                                                             Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
  WITH
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9557/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9550/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9619/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9617/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9640/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9660/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9648/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9658/2015
Signature Not Verified
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
  SLP and Office Report)
Date: 2015.07.07
16:06:20 IST
Reason:
  SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9663/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9691/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in
                                     refiling SLP and c/delay
refiling SLP and Office Report)
```

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters after two days.

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master